

À

T.P.(C) No. 878 OF 2004
ITEM No.10

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.878/2004 (for preliminary hearing)

POONAM CHAWLA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHAWLA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 04/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.(SCLSC)
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. R.B. R.B. Shami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Original Suit No.333/04 titled Jagdish Chawla Vs
. Poonam Chawla pending before the Family Court at Dehradun Uttaranchal.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master