

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 878 OF 2004

POONAM CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHAWLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 25/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the matter has been settled

between the parties and in the said circumstances the petitioner is intending to file application for

withdrawing the matter, for which the learned counsel has sought for four weeks time.

List after four weeks.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

st